

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Hereby we certify that the foodhoses of type: **STRATOS FLAT DRY FOOD AS** have been manufactured according to the procedures and certified by the Quality Management System ISO9001:2015. Traceability and documents are applied within and according to regulation EU 2023/2006 (GMP). Next to this, we certify that the **NR/BR rubber** liner of the hose mentioned is compliant to ;

- EU 1935/2004
- EU 1907/2006
- NO. 528/2012
- LFGB/2005, BGBI 2005 I. S.2618, I.1998 S.5
- NB; valid only for dry food and no longer than 30 minutes at room temperature

Compliance is declared subject to respect of the storage, handling, utilisation and cleaning conditions specified at the website of Mees van den Brink BV. This certificate is valid on the date of delivery of the article mentioned above. It must be renewed whenever compliance to above is no longer ensured because of any changes in materials or regulations.

Mees van den Brink BV
Tolstraat 26, 7482DB Haaksbergen NL

Status: 03/2023



Ref: I:8.2. 00 COC STRATOS AL FLAT 09/2018

Certified by: